

April 25, 2019

The Secretary, Listing Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001, Maharashtra, India. Scrip Code: **500470/890144** The Manager, Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051, Maharashtra, India. Symbol: TATASTEEL/TATASTEELPP

Dear Sir, Madam,

Sub: Undertaking pursuant to Regulation 57(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations")

Please find enclosed herewith the Undertaking from Tata Steel Limited pursuant to Regulation 57(2) of the Listing Regulations.

This is for your information and record.

Yours faithfully, Tata Steel Limited

alanello

Parvatheesam K Company Secretary & Chief Legal Officer (Corporate & Compliance)

Encl: As above

TATA STEEL LIMITED



UNDERTAKING

[Pursuant to Regulation 57(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]

We hereby undertake that all documents and intimations required to be submitted to Debenture Trustees in terms of Trust Deed and Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue and Listing of Debt Securities) Regulations, 2008, as amended, in respect of the outstanding Non-Convertible Debentures of Tata Steel Limited, have been complied with for the year ended March 31, 2019.

Tata Steel Limited

ahovedor

Parvatheesam K Company Secretary & Chief Legal Officer (Corporate & Compliance)

Date: April 25, 2019 Place: Mumbai

